4-Megabit
(256K x 16)
OTP EPROM
AT27C4096
 0311H–EPROM–10/05
Features
• Fast Read Access Time – 55 ns
• Low Power CMOS Operation

 9
0311H–EPROM–10/05
19. Ordering Information
Note: Refer to PCN# SC042702.
19.1 Standard Package
tACC (ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation RangeActive Standby
55 40 0.1 AT27C4096-55JI
AT27C4096-55PI
AT27C4096-55VI
44J
40P6
40V
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
90 40 0.1 AT27C4096-90JI
AT27C4096-90PI
AT27C4096-90VI
44J
40P6
40V
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
19.2 Green Package (Pb/Halide-free)
tACC (ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation RangeActive Standby
55 40 0.1 AT27C4096-55JU
AT27C4096-55PU
44J
40P6
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
90 40 0.1 AT27C4096-90JU
AT27C4096-90PU
44J
40P6
Industrial